
 
1 2   Team Scores  
3  1   Texas 279  275       554  -14 
1  2   Pepperdine 275  284       559  -9 

T4  T3   UCLA 285  279       564  -4 
8  T3   San Diego State 287  277       564  -4 
2  5   Texas Tech 278  287       565  -3 

T6  6   SMU 286  281       567  -1 
T10  7   Oregon State  290  278       568  E 
13  8   Oklahoma State  291  278       569  +1 

T10  9   Stanford 290  281       571  +3 
9  10   LSU 289  284       573  +5 

T6  11   Iowa State 286  288       574  +6 
T10  12   Northwestern 290  288       578  +10 
14  13   Arkansas 293  288       581  +13 
T4  T14   UC Davis 285  298       583  +15 
15  T14   Stirling 295  288       583  +15 
16  16   Wyoming, U. of  311  291       602  +34 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T5 1   Leo Oyo  San Diego State  68  68       136  -6   
T5 T2   Spencer Tibbits  Oregon State  68  70       138  -4   
T2 T2   Thomas Hutchison  UC Davis  67  71       138  -4   
T9 T2   William Mouw  Pepperdine  69  69       138  -4   
T17 T2   Travis Vick  Texas  70  68       138  -4   
1 T2   Joey Vrzich  Pepperdine  66  72       138  -4   

T5 T2   Ludvig Aberg  Texas Tech  68  70       138  -4   
T9 T2   Eddy Lai  UCLA  69  69       138  -4   
T31 T9   Ollie Osborne  SMU  72  67       139  -3   
T23 T9   Henry Shimp  Stanford  71  68       139  -3   
T9 T9   Daulet Tuleubayev  Stanford  69  70       139  -3   
T17 T9   Spencer Soosman  Texas  70  69       139  -3   
T17 T9   Pierceson Coody  Texas  70  69       139  -3   
T2 T9   Sahith Theegala  Pepperdine  67  72       139  -3   
T31 T9   Austin Eckroat  Oklahoma State  72  67       139  -3   
T9 T16   Christian Banke  San Diego State  69  71       140  -2   
T23 T16   Parker Coody  Texas  71  69       140  -2   
T23 T16   Bryan Wiyang Teoh  UCLA  71  69       140  -2   
T44 T19   Kyosuke Hara  Oregon State  74  67       141  -1   
T2 T19   Noah Goodwin  SMU  67  74       141  -1   
T23 T19   Sandy Scott  Texas Tech  71  70       141  -1   
T17 T19   Jordan Sundborg  Stirling  70  71       141  -1   
T9 T19   Cole Hammer  Texas  69  72       141  -1   
T31 T24   Tripp Kinney  Iowa State  72  70       142  E   
T54 T24   Puwit Anupansuebsai  San Diego State  75  67       142  E   
T23 T24   Garrett Barber  LSU  71  71       142  E   
T23 T24   Devon Bling  UCLA  71  71       142  E   
T68 T28   Jackson Lake  Oregon State  77  66       143  +1   
T44 T28   Michael Sanders  LSU  74  69       143  +1   
T54 T28   Ethan Ng  Stanford  75  68       143  +1   
T9 T28   Ricky Costello  Iowa State  69  74       143  +1   
T23 T28   Everton Hawkins  Northwestern  71  72       143  +1   
T17 T28   Philip Barbaree  LSU  70  73       143  +1   
T17 T28   Andy Lopez  Texas Tech  70  73       143  +1   
T38 T28   Ferdinand Muller  Oklahoma State  73  70       143  +1   
T44 T28   Jean de Wouters  Stirling  74  69       143  +1   
T9 T28   Markus Braadlie  Texas Tech  69  74       143  +1   
T23 T28   Dan Starzinski  Wyoming, U. of  71  72       143  +1   
T5 T28   Tyson Reeder  Arkansas  68  75       143  +1   
T44 T40   David Nyfjall  Northwestern  74  70       144  +2   
T54 T40   Rasmus Neergaard-Petersen  Oklahoma State  75  69       144  +2   
T44 T40   Hidetoshi Yoshihara  UCLA  74  70       144  +2   
T44 T40   Julian Perico  Arkansas  74  70       144  +2   
T31 T40   Brian Stark  Oklahoma State  72  72       144  +2   

T38 T40   William Buhl  Arkansas  73  71       144  +2 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T44 T46   Chris Woollam  LSU  74  71       145  +3   
T38 T46   John Driscoll  Northwestern  73  72       145  +3   
T38 T46   Joe Highsmith  Pepperdine  73  72       145  +3   
T70 T49   Daniel Connolly  SMU  78  68       146  +4   
T9 T49   Lucas Carper  UC Davis  69  77       146  +4   
T54 T49   RJ Manke  Pepperdine  75  71       146  +4   
T44 T49   Aman Gupta  Oklahoma State  74  72       146  +4   
T68 T53   Sam Vincent  Iowa State  77  70       147  +5   
T54 T53   Mac Meissner  SMU  75  72       147  +5   
T38 T53   Frank Lindwall  Iowa State  73  74       147  +5   
T54 T53   Callum Bruce  San Diego State  75  72       147  +5   
T31 T53   Eric McIntosh  Northwestern  72  75       147  +5   
T31 T53   Lachlan Barker  Iowa State  72  75       147  +5   
T65 T53   Kirby Coe-Kirkham  Wyoming, U. of  76  71       147  +5   
T44 T60   James Imai  Northwestern  74  74       148  +6   
T54 T60   Jacob Westberg  UC Davis  75  73       148  +6   
T38 T60   Carson Barry  Oregon State  73  75       148  +6   
T65 T60   Jack Broun  Stirling  76  72       148  +6   
T31 T64   Justin Thompson  SMU  72  77       149  +7   
T54 T64   Kyle Hogan  Texas Tech  75  74       149  +7   
T54 T66   Freddie Lee  Stanford  75  75       150  +8   
T70 T66   Mason Overstreet  Arkansas  78  72       150  +8   
T54 68   Greg Hurley  Stirling  75  76       151  +9   
T44 69   Daniel Kim  UC Davis  74  78       152  +10   
77 T70   Steve Sugimoto  San Diego State  82  71       153  +11   

T54 T70   Sean Kato  Oregon State  75  78       153  +11   
T70 T70   Tony Hendricks  UCLA  78  75       153  +11   
T65 73   David Snyder  Stanford  76  78       154  +12   
73 T74   William McDonald  Arkansas  79  76       155  +13   
76 T74   Carl Underwood  Wyoming, U. of  81  74       155  +13   

T74 76   Natheethorn Teacharuangchit  UC Davis  80  77       157  +15   
79 77   Tyler Severin  Wyoming, U. of  85  74       159  +17   

T74 78   Trey Winstead  LSU  80  83       163  +21   
78 79   Bryce Waters  Wyoming, U. of  83  81       164  +22   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Texas 279 275 554

T2 Travis Vick (3) 70 68 138

T9 Pierceson Coody (1) 70 69 139

T9 Spencer Soosman (5) 70 69 139

T16 Parker Coody (2) 71 69 140

T19 Cole Hammer (4) 69 72 141

2 Pepperdine 275 284 559

T2 William Mouw (1) 69 69 138

T2 Joey Vrzich (3) 66 72 138

T9 Sahith Theegala (2) 67 72 139

T46 Joe Highsmith (4) 73 72 145

T49 RJ Manke (5) 75 71 146

T3 UCLA 285 279 564

T2 Eddy Lai (2) 69 69 138

T16 Bryan Wiyang Teoh (4) 71 69 140

T24 Devon Bling (1) 71 71 142

T40 Hidetoshi Yoshihara (5) 74 70 144

T70 Tony Hendricks (3) 78 75 153

T3 San Diego State 287 277 564

1 Leo Oyo (2) 68 68 136

T16 Christian Banke (3) 69 71 140

T24 Puwit Anupansuebsai (1) 75 67 142

T53 Callum Bruce (4) 75 72 147

T70 Steve Sugimoto (5) 82 71 153

5 Texas Tech 278 287 565

T2 Ludvig Aberg (4) 68 70 138

T19 Sandy Scott (1) 71 70 141

T28 Andy Lopez (3) 70 73 143

T28 Markus Braadlie (5) 69 74 143

T64 Kyle Hogan (2) 75 74 149

6 SMU 286 281 567

T9 Ollie Osborne (5) 72 67 139

T19 Noah Goodwin (3) 67 74 141

T49 Daniel Connolly (1) 78 68 146

T53 Mac Meissner (2) 75 72 147

T64 Justin Thompson (4) 72 77 149

7 Oregon State 290 278 568

T2 Spencer Tibbits (4) 68 70 138

T19 Kyosuke Hara (1) 74 67 141

T28 Jackson Lake (5) 77 66 143

T60 Carson Barry (2) 73 75 148

T70 Sean Kato (3) 75 78 153
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

8 Oklahoma State 291 278 569

T9 Austin Eckroat (2) 72 67 139

T28 Ferdinand Muller (3) 73 70 143

T40 Rasmus Neergaard-Petersen (4) 75 69 144

T40 Brian Stark (5) 72 72 144

T49 Aman Gupta (1) 74 72 146

9 Stanford 290 281 571

T9 Daulet Tuleubayev (1) 69 70 139

T9 Henry Shimp (4) 71 68 139

T28 Ethan Ng (2) 75 68 143

T66 Freddie Lee (3) 75 75 150

73 David Snyder (5) 76 78 154

10 LSU 289 284 573

T24 Garrett Barber (3) 71 71 142

T28 Philip Barbaree (1) 70 73 143

T28 Michael Sanders (4) 74 69 143

T46 Chris Woollam (5) 74 71 145

78 Trey Winstead (2) 80 83 163

11 Iowa State 286 288 574

T24 Tripp Kinney (5) 72 70 142

T28 Ricky Costello (3) 69 74 143

T53 Lachlan Barker (1) 72 75 147

T53 Frank Lindwall (2) 73 74 147

T53 Sam Vincent (4) 77 70 147

12 Northwestern 290 288 578

T28 Everton Hawkins (3) 71 72 143

T40 David Nyfjall (1) 74 70 144

T46 John Driscoll (4) 73 72 145

T53 Eric McIntosh (2) 72 75 147

T60 James Imai (5) 74 74 148

13 Arkansas 293 288 581

T28 Tyson Reeder (4) 68 75 143

T40 William Buhl (1) 73 71 144

T40 Julian Perico (3) 74 70 144

T66 Mason Overstreet (2) 78 72 150

T74 William McDonald (5) 79 76 155

T14 UC Davis 285 298 583

T2 Thomas Hutchison (1) 67 71 138

T49 Lucas Carper (2) 69 77 146

T60 Jacob Westberg (3) 75 73 148

69 Daniel Kim (4) 74 78 152

76 Natheethorn Teacharuangchit (5) 80 77 157

T14 Stirling 295 288 583

T19 Jordan Sundborg (1) 70 71 141

T28 Jean de Wouters (3) 74 69 143

T60 Jack Broun (2) 76 72 148

68 Greg Hurley (4) 75 76 151

16 Wyoming, U. of 311 291 602

T28 Dan Starzinski (1) 71 72 143

T53 Kirby Coe-Kirkham (2) 76 71 147

T74 Carl Underwood (3) 81 74 155

77 Tyler Severin (5) 85 74 159

79 Bryce Waters (4) 83 81 164
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Par 3 Scoring
O. Osborne SMU 2.63 -3 
L. Aberg Texas Tech 2.63 -3 
J. Imai N'western 2.75 -2 
D. Tuleubayev Stanford 2.75 -2 
D. Snyder Stanford 2.75 -2 
L. Barker Iowa State 2.75 -2 
S. Tibbits Oregon St. 2.88 -1 
N. Goodwin SMU 2.88 -1 
K. Hara Oregon St. 2.88 -1 
J. Sundborg Stirling 2.88 -1 
S. Scott Texas Tech 2.88 -1 
F. Muller Okla. St. 2.88 -1 
L. Oyo SDSU 2.88 -1 
G. Barber LSU 2.88 -1 
C. Hammer Texas 2.88 -1 
P. Coody Texas 2.88 -1 
W. Mouw Pepperdine 3.00 E 
M. Sanders LSU 3.00 E 
C. Woollam LSU 3.00 E 
B. Teoh UCLA 3.00 E 
D. Nyfjall N'western 3.00 E 
F. Lee Stanford 3.00 E 

Par 4 Scoring
P. Coody Texas 3.82 -4 
W. Mouw Pepperdine 3.82 -4 
R. Neergaard-Peters Okla. St. 3.86 -3 
T. Hutchison UC Davis 3.86 -3 
J. Sundborg Stirling 3.86 -3 
E. Lai UCLA 3.86 -3 
T. Vick Texas 3.86 -3 
S. Theegala Pepperdine 3.86 -3 
S. Soosman Texas 3.91 -2 
L. Oyo SDSU 3.91 -2 
J. Lake Oregon St. 3.91 -2 
J. de Wouters Stirling 3.91 -2 
A. Lopez Texas Tech 3.95 -1 
M. Braadlie Texas Tech 3.95 -1 
E. Ng Stanford 3.95 -1 
R. Manke Pepperdine 3.95 -1 
B. Teoh UCLA 3.95 -1 
A. Eckroat Okla. St. 3.95 -1 
D. Bling UCLA 3.95 -1 
C. Banke SDSU 3.95 -1 
H. Shimp Stanford 3.95 -1 
R. Costello Iowa State 4.00 E 

Par 5 Scoring
J. Vrzich Pepperdine 4.00 -6 
C. Banke SDSU 4.17 -5 
C. Hammer Texas 4.33 -4 
J. Driscoll N'western 4.33 -4 
B. Stark Okla. St. 4.50 -3 
P. Coody Texas 4.50 -3 
A. Gupta Okla. St. 4.50 -3 
P. Anupansuebsai SDSU 4.50 -3 
T. Reeder Arkansas 4.50 -3 
C. Barry Oregon St. 4.50 -3 
L. Oyo SDSU 4.50 -3 
L. Barker Iowa State 4.50 -3 
T. Hutchison UC Davis 4.50 -3 
M. Meissner SMU 4.50 -3 
S. Tibbits Oregon St. 4.50 -3 
D. Starzinski Wyoming 4.50 -3 
T. Kinney Iowa State 4.50 -3 
H. Shimp Stanford 4.67 -2 
A. Eckroat Okla. St. 4.67 -2 
G. Barber LSU 4.67 -2 
M. Braadlie Texas Tech 4.67 -2 
J. Perico Arkansas 4.67 -2 

Eagles 
L. Oyo SDSU 2
C. Hammer Texas 1
J. Driscoll N'western 1
J. Vrzich Pepperdine 1

Birdies 
J. Sundborg Stirling 11
R. Neergaard-Petersen Okla. St. 11
P. Coody Texas 10
J. Lake Oregon St. 10
G. Barber LSU 10
A. Eckroat Okla. St. 10
C. Banke SDSU 10
T. Hutchison UC Davis 9
O. Osborne SMU 9
H. Shimp Stanford 9
L. Oyo SDSU 9
W. Mouw Pepperdine 9
C. Hammer Texas 9
J. de Wouters Stirling 9
L. Aberg Texas Tech 8
J. Vrzich Pepperdine 8
P. Coody Texas 8
M. Sanders LSU 8
N. Goodwin SMU 8
C. Barry Oregon St. 8
J. Perico Arkansas 8
E. Lai UCLA 8

Pars 
S. Soosman Texas 29
D. Bling UCLA 28
F. Lee Stanford 28
C. Woollam LSU 27
F. Muller Okla. St. 27
R. Costello Iowa State 27
W. Buhl Arkansas 27
K. Hara Oregon St. 26
K. Hogan Texas Tech 26
P. Barbaree LSU 26
D. Kim UC Davis 26
B. Stark Okla. St. 26
D. Tuleubayev Stanford 26
B. Teoh UCLA 26
D. Nyfjall N'western 26
T. Vick Texas 26
C. Bruce SDSU 25
J. Imai N'western 25
S. Scott Texas Tech 25
D. Starzinski Wyoming 25
H. Yoshihara UCLA 25
T. Kinney Iowa State 25
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Greg Norman Course 73.06 79

2 Greg Norman Course 71.94 79

 

Total Average Scores
Greg Norman Course 72.50 158

 

Greg Norman Course at PGA WEST: Greg Norman Course
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 409     17 48 10 3 1 

2 4 470     10 40 18 8 3 

3 4 477     16 44 15 4   

4 3 140     12 61 6     

5 4 380     18 49 10   2 

6 4 481     4 41 24 8 2 

7 3 181     14 45 14 6   

8 5 617   2 16 52 8 1   

9 4 359     16 52 10 1   

10 4 415     11 55 10 2 1 

11 4 337     16 55 8     

12 5 566   1 30 43 4 1   

13 3 216     5 54 15 4 1 

14 4 443     15 55 7 2   

15 4 431     12 56 8 2 1 

16 5 537   1 17 47 12 1 1 

17 3 180     11 56 11 1   

18 4 461     10 54 13 1 1 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

6 4 481 +0.53 

2 4 470 +0.42 

13 3 216 +0.27 

7 3 181 +0.15 

18 4 461 +0.10 

3 4 477 +0.09 

10 4 415 +0.08 

15 4 431 +0.04 

17 3 180 +0.03 

1 4 409 +0.03 

5 4 380 -0.03 

16 5 537 -0.03 

14 4 443 -0.05 

9 4 359 -0.05 

4 3 140 -0.08 

11 4 337 -0.10 

8 5 617 -0.13 

12 5 566 -0.33 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19512&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19512&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19512&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19512&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19512&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19512&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19512&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19512&hole=8&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19512&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19512&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19512&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19512&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19512&hole=12&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19512&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19512&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19512&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19512&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19512&hole=16&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19512&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19512&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19512&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 461 +0.42 

13 3 216 +0.38 

7 3 181 +0.34 

6 4 481 +0.32 

5 4 380 +0.27 

2 4 470 +0.25 

3 4 477 +0.20 

1 4 409 +0.15 

17 3 180 +0.10 

14 4 443 +0.06 

16 5 537 +0.03 

10 4 415 +0.03 

4 3 140 +0.00 

9 4 359 -0.04 

11 4 337 -0.09 

15 4 431 -0.09 

8 5 617 -0.13 

12 5 566 -0.14 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

6 4 481 +0.53 

2 4 470 +0.42 

13 3 216 +0.27 

7 3 181 +0.15 

18 4 461 +0.10 

3 4 477 +0.09 

10 4 415 +0.08 

15 4 431 +0.04 

1 4 409 +0.03 

17 3 180 +0.03 

5 4 380 -0.03 

16 5 537 -0.03 

14 4 443 -0.05 

9 4 359 -0.05 

4 3 140 -0.08 

11 4 337 -0.10 

8 5 617 -0.13 

12 5 566 -0.33 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 409     25 99 30 3 1 

2 4 470     13 100 30 9 6 

3 4 477     29 88 32 7 2 

4 3 140     25 114 19     

5 4 380     29 92 29 5 3 

6 4 481     7 93 45 10 3 

7 3 181     20 93 32 12 1 

8 5 617   2 39 99 14 3 1 

9 4 359     31 104 22 1   

10 4 415     26 110 14 5 3 

11 4 337     34 107 15 2   

12 5 566   1 63 74 12 8   

13 3 216     14 94 37 11 2 

14 4 443     30 105 17 5 1 

15 4 431     28 110 17 2 1 

16 5 537   2 38 83 30 3 2 

17 3 180     19 114 21 4   

18 4 461     16 99 35 3 5 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19512&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19512&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19512&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19512&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19512&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19512&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19512&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
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